
Pos Ranking Player Ranking Player Team Points

1 22
Javier Garrido ESP
2528 points

13
Lucas Bergamini BRA
4550 points

7078

2 41
Guillermo Collado Losada ESP
1463 points

39
Pol Hernandez Alvarez ESP
1506 points

2969

3 42
Gonzalo Rubio ESP
1461 points

46
Pablo Lijó ESP
1390 points

2851

4 45
Francisco Manuel Gil Morales ESP
1398 points

51
Maximiliano Sanchez Aguero ARG
1293 points

2691

5 32
Inigo Jofre UAE
1941 points

107
Arnau Ayats Delgado UAE
557 points

2498

6 703
Javier Lopez Garcia ESP
29 points

33
Jose Antonio Diestro ESP
1935 points

1964

7 WC 88
Ignacio Vilariño ESP
834 points

65
Mario del Castillo ESP
1006 points

1840

8 48
Nuno Deus POR
1367 points

165
Thomas Leygue FRA
329 points

1696

9 97
Boris Castro Garcia ESP
691 points

124
Diego Dorta Diaz ESP
450 points

1141

10 129
Lorenzo Di Giovanni ITA
435 points

117
Simone Iacovino ITA
483 points

918

11 132
Giulio Graziotti ITA
419 points

115
Rodrigo Coello Manso ESP
487 points

906

12 168
Alejandro Calvo Perez ESP
326 points

128
Nicolas Suescun ITA
440 points

766

13 182
Adrian Ronco Lopez ESP
286 points

145
Julian Lacamoire ARG
384 points

670

14 149
Marcos Cordoba ESP
375 points

208
Borja Trujillo Chang ESP
246 points

621

15 203
Jordi Casanova Bataller ESP
251 points

175
Miguel Morales ESP
313 points

564

16 253
Sergi Guimet Bigas ESP
181 points

166
João Maria Caiano POR
328 points

509

17 180
Sergio Icardo UAE
301 points

235
Francisco Jurado Sosa UAE
204 points

505

18 191
Juan Pablo Dametto ARG
270 points

251
Mateo Rivero ARG
183 points

453

19 295
Cristobal Garcia Blanco ESP
134 points

187
Pablo Castillo Valverde ESP
276 points

410

20 178
Guillermo Fernandez Sanchez ESP
304 points

418
Lorenzo Bogarin ITA
74 points

378

21 432
Javier Mena Moreno ESP
69 points

193
Sergio Tierno Herrero ESP
267 points

336

22 280
Ignacio Alonso Chillaron ESP
143 points

290
Mateo Conte Gonzalez ARG
136 points

279

23 229
Wagdy Raslan EGY
216 points

1079
Abdulaziz Redha KUW
13 points

229

24 669
Muzaffer Atakan Ozuysal TUR
32 points

256
Pier Giulio Farabbi ITA
177 points

209

25 366
Facundo Erguy ARG
91 points

320
Ali Dawani BRN
118 points

209

26 377
Kazuki Tomita JPN
88 points

431
Mostafa Hesham EGY
70 points

158

27 WC 542
Fares Al Janahi UAE
48 points

559
Majed Al Janahi UAE
46 points

94

28 WC 816
Abdullah A. A. I. Alabdulla UAE
22 points

1176
Javier Rodriguez Navarro ESP
11 points

33
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Pos Ranking Player Ranking Player Team Points

1 889
Alonso Calvache ESP
19 points

305
Alex Pozo Rius ESP
125 points

144

2 2144
Armando Soemarno INA
3 points

288
Marc Bernils Garcia ESP
137 points

140

3 402
Alejandro Urzola Abad ESP
79 points

703
Alberto Gasca Romero ESP
29 points

108

4 513
Andres Calzada Felici ESP
53 points

505
Arturo Calzada Felici ESP
54 points

107

5 423
Gerard Gimeno Centelles ESP
72 points

681
Lluis Miro Garrido ESP
31 points

103

6 404
Leonid Poliakov RUS
78 points

778
Toni Neykov BUL
24 points

102

7 489
Julien Biron FRA
57 points

634
Lucas Filippini FRA
35 points

92

8 569
Islam Ghunaim BRN
44 points

634
Omar Makhlouf EGY
35 points

79

9 564
Pedro Garcia-Consuegra gutierrez ESP
45 points

669
Izan Ranera Pedrero ESP
32 points

77

10 1176
Tomoaki Murasawa JPN
11 points

451
Austin Varghese IND
64 points

75

11 1340
Fredrik Ask NOR
9 points

443
Ethan Bardo GBR
65 points

74

12 681
Bardan Cosmin Constantin ROU
31 points

778
Cayan Chiodi Appel BRA
24 points

55

13 505
Peter Potasch SVK
54 points

Rafael Jimenez Maiquez ESP
0 points

54

14 618
Javier Rodriguez Marquez ESP
37 points

1262
Alihan Ozbayrak TUR
10 points

47

15 889
Kian Rezaee IRI
19 points

889
Mohammad Saeid Gholamhoseinpour IRI
19 points

38

16 842
Mohammed Al Janahi UAE
21 points

967
Colin Marshall GBR
16 points

37

17 634
Martin Noschese ARG
35 points

Alexandru Munteanu ROU
0 points

35

18 715
Richard Ashforth RSA
28 points

1718
Luan Krige RSA
5 points

33

19 967
Jasha Saas NED
16 points

967
Ali Ahmed SUD
16 points

32

20 967
Kamran Ismailov AZE
16 points

1002
Kirill Kolganov KAZ
15 points

31

21 1340
Rami Alayli LBN
9 points

842
Roberto Rodriguez ESP
21 points

30

22 703
Alejandro Chaveli Canovas ESP
29 points

Julio Perez Luque ESP
0 points

29

23 842
Eduardo Herrero Del Riego ESP
21 points

1396
Ali Alarif UAE
8 points

29

24 732
Taiga Sherr-Oshima JPN
27 points

Marc Llompart Rodriguez ESP
0 points

27

25 1340
Farsad Shahi IRI
9 points

940
Arya Roghani IRI
17 points

26

26 1079
Artem Avdieiev UKR
13 points

1396
Denys Milchenko UKR
8 points

21

27
Jorge Barriuso ESP
0 points

909
Asier Cabana Martin ESP
18 points

18

28 1031
Arsham Moradi Nejad Marian IRI
14 points

Flavio Fioriti ITA
0 points

14

29 1718
Karam Hatamleh JOR
5 points

1396
Manuel Jesus Fernandez Prieto ESP
8 points

13

30 WC 1626
Fahad Alhouli UAE
6 points

1707
Rashid Walid UAE
5 points

11

31 1396
Alexis Coulombeau FRA
8 points

Pedro Aguilar Manzanares ESP
0 points

8

32
Cristian Tabacari MDA
0 points

1567
Alexey Abazov RUS
7 points

7

Pos Ranking Player Ranking Player Team Points

WAITING LIST



1 2144
Paul Fearon JAM
3 points

2144
Thomas Main RSA
3 points

6

2 2096
Yuta Ichikawa JPN
4 points

2918
Salem Alnuaimi UAE
0 points

4

3 2144
Husain Dawani BRN
3 points

2918
Tony Divel SWE
0 points

3

4 2918
Clement Botti FRA
0 points

2918
Thomas Ray Brissy FRA
0 points

0

5 2918
Hamzeh Al-Aswad JOR
0 points

Nima Jabbari IRI
0 points

0

6 2918
Xavier Masson FRA
0 points

Alex Nicolas Perticarini ARG
0 points

0

7
Robert Morris GBR
0 points

Steven Jarman GBR
0 points

0

8
Antonio Moreno Vilchez ESP
0 points

Gonzalo Dottori ARG
0 points

0

9
Alexis Pereira ARG
0 points

Oriol Olle Delpeix ESP
0 points

0

10
Saeed Alketbi UAE
0 points

Skander Saheb Ettabaa TUN
0 points

0

11
Exequiel Andres Massa ARG
0 points

Nicolas Filosa FRA
0 points

0


